approval for engaging M/s. Emerge Insurance Broker and Consultancy Services 

Private Limited for seafarers’ Insurance related matters as insurance consultant / 

Expert for seafarers’ insurance related matters in SWFS for consolidated amount of 

₹.27,10,000 (Rs. Twenty seven lacs ten thousand only) inclusive of GST, for five 

years period, which is to be paid on monthly basis to the insurance expert i.e. 

₹.45,167/- p.m.  This expenditure will be met from the Administration Funds of 

SWFS. The contract is effective from dated 29.10.24 to 28.10.29.